

RESOLUTION NO. 25541

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT NO. W-08-003-201, 2008 MISCELLANEOUS SANITARY SEWER POINT REPAIRS REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT, TO MAYSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. FOR UNIT PRICES NOT TO EXCEED THOSE ON THE LIST ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF BY REFERENCE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and hereby is authorized the award of Contract No. W-08-003-201, 2008 Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs Requirements Contract, to Mayse Construction Company, Inc. for unit prices not to exceed those on the list attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference.

ADOPTED: May 27, 2008

/add

BID TABULATION
Contract W-08-003
2008 Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs
City of Chattanooga

Group I		Sanitary Sewer Line Replacement Greater Than 30 Linear Feet		Mayse Construction Co. 4659-B Shallowford Road Chattanooga, TN 37422		Talley Construction Co. P.O. Box 357 Rossville, GA 30741	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. No of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
Earthwork, complete in place as specified and/or shown on drawings							
1	Crushed rock backfill complete in place as specified and/or shown on drawings in trench for pipe sewers in streets, driveways, and parking lots from top of bedding to finished grade, for pipe depth indicated.						
1-8	Backfill for 6-inch or 4-inch diameter service line (regardless of depth) beyond main trench		LF	100	\$ 19.50	\$1,950.00	\$ 20.13 \$2,013.00
1-8	Backfill for 8-inch diameter pipe						
1-8.01	0' to 6.0' deep	LF Trench	40	\$ 16.85	\$674.00	\$ 23.30	\$932.00
1-8.02	6.1' to 8.0' deep	LF Trench	40	\$ 23.55	\$942.00	\$ 32.89	\$1,315.60
1-8.03	8.1' to 10.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 30.50	\$305.00	\$ 42.29	\$422.90
1-8.04	10.1' to 12.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 36.90	\$369.00	\$ 51.69	\$516.90
1-8.05	12.1' to 14.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 44.40	\$444.00	\$ 76.36	\$763.60
1-8.06	14.1' to 16.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 62.60	\$626.00	\$ 88.10	\$881.00
1-8.07	16.0' to 18.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 80.80	\$808.00	\$ 99.85	\$998.50
1-8.08	18.1' to 20.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 97.35	\$973.50	\$ 133.92	\$1,339.20
1-8.09	20.1' to 22.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 118.25	\$1,182.50	\$ 153.13	\$1,531.30
1-8.10	22.1' to 24.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 166.90	\$1,669.00	\$ 176.81	\$1,768.10
1-10	Backfill for 10-inch diameter pipe						
1-10.01	0' to 6.0' deep	LF Trench	40	\$ 18.75	\$750.00	\$ 23.49	\$939.60
1-10.02	6.1' to 8.0' deep	LF Trench	40	\$ 25.15	\$1,006.00	\$ 32.89	\$1,315.60
1-10.03	8.1' to 10.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 32.10	\$321.00	\$ 42.29	\$422.90
1-10.04	10.1' to 12.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 38.50	\$385.00	\$ 51.69	\$516.90
1-10.05	12.1' to 14.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 46.00	\$460.00	\$ 76.36	\$763.60
1-10.06	14.1' to 16.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 64.20	\$642.00	\$ 88.10	\$881.00
1-10.07	16.0' to 18.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 82.40	\$824.00	\$ 99.85	\$998.50
1-10.08	18.1' to 20.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 99.00	\$990.00	\$ 133.92	\$1,339.20
1-10.09	20.1' to 22.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 119.85	\$1,198.50	\$ 153.13	\$1,531.30
1-10.10	22.1' to 24.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 169.00	\$1,690.00	\$ 176.81	\$1,768.10
1-12	Backfill for 12-inch diameter pipe						
1-12.01	0' to 6.0' deep	LF Trench	40	\$ 20.30	\$812.00	\$ 23.49	\$939.60
1-12.02	6.1' to 8.0' deep	LF Trench	40	\$ 26.75	\$1,070.00	\$ 32.89	\$1,315.60
1-12.03	8.1' to 10.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 33.70	\$337.00	\$ 42.29	\$422.90
1-12.04	10.1' to 12.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 40.10	\$401.00	\$ 51.69	\$516.90
1-12.05	12.1' to 14.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 47.60	\$476.00	\$ 76.36	\$763.60
1-12.06	14.1' to 16.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 65.80	\$658.00	\$ 88.10	\$881.00
1-12.07	16.0' to 18.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 84.00	\$840.00	\$ 99.85	\$998.50
1-12.08	18.1' to 20.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 100.60	\$1,006.00	\$ 133.92	\$1,339.20
1-12.09	20.1' to 22.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 121.50	\$1,215.00	\$ 153.13	\$1,531.30
1-12.10	22.1' to 24.0' deep	LF Trench	10	\$ 171.20	\$1,712.00	\$ 176.81	\$1,768.10

BID TABULATION
Contract W-08-003
2008 Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs
City of Chattanooga

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. No of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1d	Street sawcut over 5-inches thick	LF	1000	\$ 7.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 6.96	\$6,960.00
New and Replacement paving, sidewalks and tree removal							
12	Temporary paving, trench width only and around manholes (cold mix)	LF	225	\$ 5.40	\$1,215.00	\$ 5.78	\$1,300.50
16a	replace 8-inch thick nonreinforced concrete roadways	SF	1000	\$ 8.60	\$8,600.00	\$ 9.55	\$9,550.00
16b	Replace 4-inch thick non-reinforced concrete in sidewalk area	SF	100	\$ 7.00	\$700.00	\$ 7.79	\$779.00
16c	Replace 6-inch reinforced concrete driveway apron	SF	100	\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$ 9.60	\$960.00
17a	Replace concrete curb and/or curb and gutter, complete-in-place	LF	100	\$ 48.15	\$4,815.00	\$ 56.35	\$5,635.00
26	Type 'B' Modified asphalt binder	TN	200	\$ 155.20	\$31,040.00	\$ 174.00	\$34,800.00
27	Type 'E' asphalt topping ("City 'E' Mix")	TN	100	\$ 167.00	\$16,700.00	\$ 174.00	\$17,400.00
Misc. storm sewer work							
31	RCP storm sewers. Installed in trench including excavation, bedding, non-stone earth backfill as required, etc. complete in place as specified.						
31a	12" - 18" RCP 0' to 6' deep	LF	30	\$ 50.30	\$1,509.00	\$ 107.23	\$3,216.90
31b	24" RCP 0' to 6' deep	LF	30	\$ 70.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 121.86	\$3,655.80
31c	30" RCP 0' to 6' deep	LF	30	\$ 96.30	\$2,889.00	\$ 146.37	\$4,391.10
Mobilization							
717	Mobilization per each Sub-project	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,500.00
Manholes							
02560a	Precast or cast in place concrete manholes, standard cover or watertight cover (where shown on drawings) including frame, cover, cone or slab, brickwork required, base and riser, etc. Complete in Place as specified or as shown on the drawings.						
02560a-2	Standard 4-ft. diameter manhole riser section	VF	4	\$ 198.00	\$792.00	\$ 199.42	\$797.68
02560a-3a	Reset manhole frame and cover 0-inches to 4-inches	EA	5	\$ 380.40	\$1,902.00	\$ 539.52	\$2,697.60
02560a-3b	Adjust manhole frame and cover using 4-inch or 6-inch concrete donuts	VI	6	\$ 192.60	\$1,155.60	\$ 251.85	\$1,511.10
02560a-4	Grout existing manholes using non-shrink grout	EA	1	\$ 176.60	\$176.60	\$ 180.21	\$180.21
02560a-5	Pour inverts in existing Manholes	EA	20	\$ 347.80	\$6,956.00	\$ 365.21	\$7,304.20
Flowable Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM) for abandoned underground pipe.							
03575	CLSM	CY	10	\$ 133.80	\$1,338.00	\$ 147.03	\$1,470.30
PVC sewers and service lines with bell and spigot o-ring joints installed in trench including excavation, bedding, etc. complete in place as specified.							
15064a	PVC pipe sewer service lines						
15064a-4	4-inch service line	LF	50	\$ 25.70	\$1,285.00	\$ 29.05	\$1,452.50
15064a-6	6-inch service line	LF	50	\$ 28.40	\$1,420.00	\$ 32.31	\$1,615.50
15064a-8	8-inch PVC pipe						
15064a-8.01	0' to 6.0' deep	LF	40	\$ 42.80	\$1,712.00	\$ 49.11	\$1,964.40
15064a-8.02	6.1' to 8.0' deep	LF	40	\$ 47.10	\$1,884.00	\$ 50.82	\$2,032.80
15064a-8.03	8.1' to 10.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 51.40	\$514.00	\$ 54.39	\$543.90
15064a-8.04	10.1' to 12.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 58.90	\$589.00	\$ 58.43	\$584.30
15064a-8.05	12.1' to 14.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 70.60	\$706.00	\$ 74.37	\$743.70
15064a-8.06	14.1' to 16.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 77.00	\$770.00	\$ 82.92	\$829.20
15064a-8.07	16.0' to 18.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 88.80	\$888.00	\$ 97.39	\$973.90
15064a-8.08	18.1' to 20.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 107.00	\$1,070.00	\$ 122.63	\$1,226.30
15064a-8.09	20.1' to 22.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 134.00	\$1,340.00	\$ 160.70	\$1,607.00
15064a-8.10	22.1' to 24.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 181.90	\$1,819.00	\$ 211.18	\$2,111.80
15064a-10	10-inch PVC pipe						
15064a-10.01	0' to 6.0' deep	LF	40	\$ 46.00	\$1,840.00	\$ 50.88	\$2,035.20
15064a-10.02	6.1' to 8.0' deep	LF	40	\$ 50.30	\$2,012.00	\$ 52.59	\$2,103.60
15064a-10.03	8.1' to 10.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 54.60	\$546.00	\$ 56.17	\$561.70
15064a-10.04	10.1' to 12.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 62.00	\$620.00	\$ 60.21	\$602.10
15064a-10.05	12.1' to 14.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 73.80	\$738.00	\$ 76.14	\$761.40
15064a-10.06	14.1' to 16.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 80.30	\$803.00	\$ 84.70	\$847.00
15064a-10.07	16.0' to 18.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 92.00	\$920.00	\$ 99.17	\$991.70
15064a-10.08	18.1' to 20.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 110.20	\$1,102.00	\$ 124.40	\$1,244.00
15064a-10.09	20.1' to 22.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 137.00	\$1,370.00	\$ 162.48	\$1,624.80
15064a-10.10	22.1' to 24.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 185.10	\$1,851.00	\$ 257.22	\$2,572.20
15064a-12	12-inch PVC pipe						
15064a-12.01	0' to 6.0' deep	LF	40	\$ 56.70	\$2,268.00	\$ 52.98	\$2,119.20
15064a-12.02	6.1' to 8.0' deep	LF	40	\$ 61.00	\$2,440.00	\$ 54.69	\$2,187.60
15064a-12.03	8.1' to 10.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 65.30	\$653.00	\$ 58.27	\$582.70
15064a-12.04	10.1' to 12.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 72.80	\$728.00	\$ 62.31	\$623.10
15064a-12.05	12.1' to 14.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 84.50	\$845.00	\$ 78.24	\$782.40
15064a-12.06	14.1' to 16.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 91.00	\$910.00	\$ 86.80	\$868.00
15064a-12.07	16.0' to 18.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 102.70	\$1,027.00	\$ 101.27	\$1,012.70
15064a-12.08	18.1' to 20.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 120.90	\$1,209.00	\$ 126.50	\$1,265.00

BID TABULATION
Contract W-08-003
2008 Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs
City of Chattanooga

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. No of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
15064a-12.09	20.1' to 22.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 147.70	\$1,477.00	\$ 164.58	\$1,645.80
15064a-12.10	22.1' to 24.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 195.80	\$1,958.00	\$ 259.32	\$2,593.20
15064c	PVC pipe tees, complete in place as specified or as shown on the drawings						
15064c-8T4	8-inch x 4-inch pipe tee	EA	5	\$ 53.50	\$267.50	\$ 55.54	\$277.70
15064c-8T6	8-inch x 6-inch pipe tee	EA	1	\$ 53.50	\$53.50	\$ 56.58	\$56.58
15064c-10T6	10-inch x 6-inch pipe tee	EA	1	\$ 187.30	\$187.30	\$ 195.18	\$195.18
15064c-10T4	10-inch x 4-inch pipe tee	EA	1	\$ 187.30	\$187.30	\$ 195.18	\$195.18
15064c-12T6	12-inch x 6-inch pipe tee	EA	1	\$ 267.50	\$267.50	\$ 270.58	\$270.58
15064c-12T4	12-inch x 4-inch pipe tee	EA	5	\$ 267.50	\$1,337.50	\$ 270.58	\$1,352.90
Group II Point Repairs Sanitary Sewer Lines Less Than 30 Linear Feet							
Note: Unless otherwise stated, all bid items shall be complete installation as specified and or shown on the drawings.							
Point Repair Existing Sewers in Streets or Paving with PVC Pipe, All labor, materials, equipment, traffic control, erosion control, sewer flow control, necessary to repair the defective section of the sewer, including all special adapters, transition couplings, PVC pipe, excavation, testing, stone bedding, stone backfill, etc. (complete-in-place) (Note: Pipe to be installed at same line and grade as existing sewer)							
02560a-1	Standard 4-ft. diameter manhole, 0-6.0' deep with casting	EA	3	\$ 1,605.00	\$4,815.00	\$ 2,347.09	\$7,041.27
02560a-2	0' to 6.0' deep	VF	4	\$ 1,605.00	\$6,420.00	\$ 510.07	\$2,040.28
02560a-3a	6.1' to 8.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 2,140.00	\$2,140.00	\$ 2,365.48	\$2,365.48
02560a-3b	8.1' to 10.0' deep	VI	6	\$ 2,407.50	\$14,445.00	\$ 386.27	\$2,317.62
02560a-4	10.1' to 12.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$ 2,903.31	\$2,903.31
02560a-5	10.1' to 12.0' deep	EA	20	\$ 2,675.00	\$53,500.00	\$ 3,206.73	\$64,134.60
15562Aa-8	8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line "Basic" Point Repairs in the street - (0' to 12' length)						
15562Aa-8-0/6	0' to 6.0' deep	EA	15	\$ 4,325.50	\$64,882.50	\$ 4,817.45	\$72,261.75
15562Aa-8-6/8	6.1' to 8.0' deep	EA	10	\$ 4,918.00	\$49,180.00	\$ 4,962.84	\$49,628.40
15562Aa-8-8/10	8.1' to 10.0' deep	EA	2	\$ 5,492.80	\$10,985.60	\$ 5,526.20	\$11,052.40
15562Aa-8-10/12	10.1' to 12.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 5,873.00	\$5,873.00	\$ 6,157.20	\$6,157.20
15562Aa-8-12/14	12.1' to 14.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 6,553.80	\$6,553.80	\$ 6,583.05	\$6,583.05
15562Aa-8-14/16	14.1' to 16.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 7,338.60	\$7,338.60	\$ 7,577.72	\$7,577.72
15562Aa-8-16/18	16.0' to 18.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 8,305.60	\$8,305.60	\$ 8,821.09	\$8,821.09
15562Aa-8-18/20	18.1' to 20.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 9,548.70	\$9,548.70	\$ 9,753.60	\$9,753.60
15562Aa-8-20/22	20.1' to 22.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 10,393.20	\$10,393.20	\$ 11,307.81	\$11,307.81
15562Aa-8-22/24	22.1' to 24.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 12,162.20	\$12,162.20	\$ 13,381.13	\$13,381.13
15562Aa-8X	Extra for 8-inch Sanitary Sewer Line Point Repairs in the street longer than 12'						
15562Aa-8X-0/6	0' to 6.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 92.80	\$928.00	\$ 102.68	\$1,026.80
15562Aa-8X-6/8	6.1' to 8.0' deep	LF	25	\$ 105.10	\$2,627.50	\$ 107.93	\$2,698.25
15562Aa-8X-8/10	8.1' to 10.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 122.20	\$1,222.00	\$ 118.22	\$1,182.20
15562Aa-8X-10/12	10.1' to 12.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 140.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$1,350.00
15562Aa-8X-10/13	12.1' to 14.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 161.00	\$1,610.00	\$ 156.14	\$1,561.40
15562Aa-8X-10/14	14.1' to 16.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 187.50	\$1,875.00	\$ 176.04	\$1,760.40
15562Aa-8X-10/15	16.0' to 18.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 220.70	\$2,207.00	\$ 211.47	\$2,114.70
15562Aa-8X-10/16	18.1' to 20.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 268.00	\$2,680.00	\$ 259.96	\$2,599.60
15562Aa-8X-10/17	20.1' to 22.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 295.60	\$2,956.00	\$ 294.47	\$2,944.70
15562Aa-8X-10/18	22.1' to 24.0' deep	LF	10	\$ 336.50	\$3,365.00	\$ 335.81	\$3,358.10
15562Aa-10	10-inch Sanitary Sewer Line "Basic" Point Repairs in the street - (0' to 12' length)						
15562Aa-10-0/6	0' to 6.0' deep	EA	4	\$ 4,605.00	\$18,420.00	\$ 4,876.07	\$19,504.28
15562Aa-10-6/8	6.1' to 8.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 5,120.50	\$5,120.50	\$ 5,020.06	\$5,020.06
15562Aa-10-8/10	8.1' to 10.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 5,690.80	\$5,690.80	\$ 5,588.38	\$5,588.38
15562Aa-10-10/12	10.1' to 12.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 6,071.20	\$6,071.20	\$ 6,215.80	\$6,215.80
15562Aa-10-12/14	12.1' to 14.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 6,749.80	\$6,749.80	\$ 6,641.65	\$6,641.65
15562Aa-10-14/16	14.1' to 16.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 7,547.80	\$7,547.80	\$ 7,636.33	\$7,636.33
15562Aa-10-16/18	16.0' to 18.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 8,514.80	\$8,514.80	\$ 8,879.70	\$8,879.70
15562Aa-10-18/20	18.1' to 20.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 9,779.30	\$9,779.30	\$ 9,812.21	\$9,812.21
15562Aa-10-20/22	20.1' to 22.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 10,591.40	\$10,591.40	\$ 11,366.41	\$11,366.41
15562Aa-10-22/24	22.1' to 24.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 12,360.40	\$12,360.40	\$ 13,439.74	\$13,439.74
15562Aa-10X	Extra for 10-inch Sanitary Sewer Line Point Repairs in the street longer than 12'						
15562Aa-10X-0/6	0' to 6.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 95.80	\$479.00	\$ 113.91	\$569.55
15562Aa-10X-6/8	6.1' to 8.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 108.10	\$540.50	\$ 119.72	\$598.60
15562Aa-10X-8/10	8.1' to 10.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 124.70	\$623.50	\$ 130.28	\$651.40
15562Aa-10X-10/12	10.1' to 12.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 142.80	\$714.00	\$ 147.07	\$735.35
15562Aa-10X-12/14	12.1' to 14.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 164.00	\$820.00	\$ 198.08	\$990.40
15562Aa-10X-14/16	14.1' to 16.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 190.50	\$952.50	\$ 223.43	\$1,117.15
15562Aa-10X-16/18	16.0' to 18.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 223.60	\$1,118.00	\$ 276.89	\$1,384.45
15562Aa-10X-18/20	18.1' to 20.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 271.80	\$1,359.00	\$ 345.95	\$1,729.75
15562Aa-10X-20/22	20.1' to 22.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 299.30	\$1,496.50	\$ 394.65	\$1,973.25
15562Aa-10X-22/24	22.1' to 24.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 339.50	\$1,697.50	\$ 453.98	\$2,269.90
15562Aa-12	12-inch Sanitary Sewer Line "Basic" Point Repairs in the street - (0' to 12' length)						
15562Aa-12-0/6	0' to 6.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 5,034.90	\$5,034.90	\$ 4,999.23	\$4,999.23
15562Aa-12-6/8	6.1' to 8.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 5,569.60	\$5,569.60	\$ 5,103.86	\$5,103.86
15562Aa-12-8/10	8.1' to 10.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 6,182.20	\$6,182.20	\$ 5,756.15	\$5,756.15
15562Aa-12-10/12	10.1' to 12.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 6,571.90	\$6,571.90	\$ 6,476.77	\$6,476.77
15562Aa-8-12/14	12.1' to 14.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 7,307.00	\$7,307.00	\$ 6,855.98	\$6,855.98
15562Aa-8-14/16	14.1' to 16.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 8,186.00	\$8,186.00	\$ 8,102.50	\$8,102.50

BID TABULATION
Contract W-08-003
2008 Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs
City of Chattanooga

Item No.	Description	Unit	Est. No of Units	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
15562Aa-8-16/18	16.0' to 18.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 9,272.40	\$9,272.40	\$ 9,376.92	\$9,376.92
15562Aa-8-18/20	18.1' to 20.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 10,679.90	\$10,679.90	\$ 10,561.22	\$10,561.22
15562Aa-8-20/22	20.1' to 22.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 11,583.55	\$11,583.55	\$ 12,693.57	\$12,693.57
15562Aa-8-22/24	22.1' to 24.0' deep	EA	1	\$ 13,684.80	\$13,684.80	\$ 14,558.61	\$14,558.61
15562Aa-12X	Extra for 12-Inch Sanitary Sewer Line Point Repairs in the street longer than 12'						
15562Aa-12X-0/6	0' to 6.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 97.60	\$488.00	\$ 116.84	\$584.20
15562Aa-12X-6/8	6.1' to 8.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 114.50	\$572.50	\$ 121.82	\$609.10
15562Aa-12X-8/10	8.1' to 10.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 132.40	\$662.00	\$ 132.38	\$661.90
15562Aa-12X-10/12	10.1' to 12.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 150.60	\$753.00	\$ 149.17	\$745.85
15562Aa-12X-12/14	12.1' to 14.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 174.70	\$873.50	\$ 200.18	\$1,000.90
15562Aa-12X-14/16	14.1' to 16.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 203.80	\$1,019.00	\$ 225.53	\$1,127.65
15562Aa-12X-16/18	16.0' to 18.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 243.70	\$1,218.50	\$ 278.98	\$1,394.90
15562Aa-12X-18/20	18.1' to 20.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 302.50	\$1,512.50	\$ 348.05	\$1,740.25
15562Aa-12X-20/22	20.1' to 22.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 333.00	\$1,665.00	\$ 396.75	\$1,983.75
15562Aa-12X-22/24	22.1' to 24.0' deep	LF	5	\$ 386.80	\$1,934.00	\$ 456.08	\$2,280.40
15562Aas	PVC pipe service lines in streets, complete-in-place from new PVC tee to existing service line including stone backfill and reconnection						
15562Aas-4	4" Service Lines	LF	100	\$ 85.60	\$8,560.00	\$ 96.82	\$9,682.00
15562Aas-6	6" Service Lines	LF	50	\$ 96.30	\$4,815.00	\$ 102.39	\$5,119.50
15562B	PVC Pipe Tees						
15562B-8T4	8" x 4" Pipe Tees	EA	5	\$ 53.50	\$267.50	\$ 91.25	\$456.25
15562B-8T6	8" x 6" Pipe Tees	EA	5	\$ 53.50	\$267.50	\$ 92.29	\$461.45
15562B-10T4	10" x 4" Pipe Tees	EA	5	\$ 187.30	\$936.50	\$ 223.10	\$1,115.50
15562B-10T6	10" x 6" Pipe Tees	EA	5	\$ 187.30	\$936.50	\$ 226.00	\$1,130.00
15562B-12T4	12" x 4" Pipe Tees	EA	10	\$ 267.50	\$2,675.00	\$ 285.46	\$2,854.60
15562B-12T6	12" x 6" Pipe Tees	EA	10	\$ 267.50	\$2,675.00	\$ 289.81	\$2,898.10
New and Replacement paving, sidewalks and tree removal							
12	Temporary paving, trench width only and around manholes (cold mix)	LF	470	\$ 5.35	\$2,514.50	\$ 5.53	\$2,599.10
16a	replace 8-inch thick nonreinforced concrete roadways	SF	1500	\$ 8.55	\$12,825.00	\$ 9.55	\$14,325.00
16b	Replace 4-inch thick non-reinforced concrete in sidewalk area	SF	10	\$ 7.00	\$70.00	\$ 7.81	\$78.10
16c	Replace 6-inch reinforced concrete driveway apron	SF	10	\$ 8.00	\$80.00	\$ 14.04	\$140.40
17a	Replace concrete curb and/or curb and gutter, complete-in-place	LF	10	\$ 48.20	\$482.00	\$ 51.91	\$519.10
26	Type 'B' Modified asphalt binder	TN	35	\$ 155.20	\$5,432.00	\$ 174.00	\$6,090.00
27	Type 'E' asphalt topping ("City 'E' Mix")	TN	15	\$ 167.00	\$2,505.00	\$ 174.00	\$2,610.00
Total Base Bid				*	\$693,086.25	*	\$736,341.74
Grand Total Certified Bid:					\$695,591.25		\$738,940.84

* Indicates discrepancies in the extension of the Total Unit Item Cost

Bid Tabulation Certification

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate tabulation of the bids received at 2:00 p.m. on April 10, 2008, in Conference Room 2B, Development Resource Center, for 2008 Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Point Repairs, Contract Number W-08-003 for the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee.

By: _____

William C. Payne, P.E. TN #105289
City of Chattanooga Department of Public Works
City Engineer